
Sport Officers

Catherine Flood
South Central - Canal Communities
       catherine.flood@dublincity.ie            087 944 9601

Daniel Russell
North Central - Clongriffin, Belmayne, Donaghmede
       daniel.russell@dublincity.ie            087 689 9278

Derek Ahern
North Central - Marino, Drumcondra
West / Central - Ballybough
North East - North East Inner City
       derek.ahern@dublincity.ie            086 382 1773

Eileen Gleeson
North West - Finglas West, Finglas South
       eileenb.gleeson@dublincity.ie            086 815 0821

Gar Herbert
South Central - Islandbridge, Chapelizod
       gareth.herbert@dublincity.ie            087 951 1541

Igor Khmil
South Central - Liberties
       igor.khmil@dublincity.ie            087 790 7688



Olivia Shattock
North Central - Darndale, Coolock, Edenmore, Clonshaugh
       olivia.shattock@dublincity.ie            086 383 5020

John McDonald
Central - North West Inner City: O’Connell Street, Frederick Street, Eccles Street
North West - Finglas East, Santry, Whitehall, Glasnevin
North Central - Fairview, Clontarf East, Killester, Raheny
North East Inner City - Ballybough, Sheriff Street, East Wall
       john.mcdonald@dublincity.ie            087 112 7291

John Sweeney
North Central - Marino, Drumcondra
West / Central - Ballybough
North East - North East Inner City
       john.sweeney@dublincity.ie            087 980 9095

Marie Louise Reilly
South East - Dublin 2 & 4
       marielouise.reilly@dublincity.ie            086 819 0250

Michelle Malone
South East - Dublin 4 & 6
       michelle.malone@dublincity.ie             087 694 5082

Michelle Waters
Central - North West Inner City: O’Connell Street, Frederick Street, Eccles Street
       michelle.waters@dublincity.ie             087 689 9305



Mitch Whitty
Central - North West Inner City: O’Connell Street, Frederick Street, Eccles Street
       mitchell.whitty@dublincity.ie            087 125 4717

Fergal Scally
North Central - Kilmore, Clonshaugh Industrail Estate, Beaumont, Donnycarney, 
Artane
       fergal.scally@dublincity.ie            087 118 1885

Paul Donnelly
North West - Ballymun, Poppintree
       paul.donnelly@dublincity.ie            087 769 3275

Sharon Kelly
South Central - Ballyfermot, Cherry Orchard
       sharon.kelly@dublincity.ie            087 689 9273

Robert Abbey
Citywide
       robert.abbey@dublincity.ie            087 336 3626

Will Morris
South Central - Crumlin
South East - Dublin 4 & 6
       william.morris@dublincity.ie            087 689 9298

Darren Taaffe
Citywide
       darren.taaffe@dublincity.ie            087 112 1589



Sport Inclusion 
& Integration Officers

Lisa Kelly
Citywide
       lisa.kelly@dublincity.ie            087 114 7721

Nuala O’Donovan
Citywide
       nuala.odonovan@dublincity.ie            087 066 6254


